RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

Morris County, New Jersey

No. R-25-13 Date of Adoption: January 21, 2013 Title or Subject: AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF THE THIRD RENEWAL INTERLOCAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON AND THE BOROUGH OF CALIFON FOR A SHARED MUNICIPAL COURT WHEREAS, the Township of Washington, County of Morris and the Borough of Califon, County of Hunterdon desire to enter into a renewal agreement for a shared municipal court located in the Township of Washington; and WHEREAS, municipalities are permitted to enter into such agreements pursuant to the Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act, N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1 et seq. and N.J.S.A. 2B:12-1.c. **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Township Committee of the Township of Washington, in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, as follows: 1. That the Mayor and the Municipal Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the Third Renewal Interlocal Services Agreement between the Township of Washington, County of Morris, and the Borough of Califon, County of Hunterdon, for a shared municipal court for a term to commence on January 1, 2013 and to terminate on December 31, 2015. 2. A copy of the Agreement is on file in the office of the Township Clerk for inspection by the public. 3. A copy of the agreement shall be filed, for informational purposes, with the Division of Local Government Services in the Department of Community Affairs, pursuant to rules and regulations promulgated by the Director. 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately. TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE ATTEST: TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON Deborah A. Burd, Acting Township Clerk Kenneth W. Short, Mayor I, Deborah A. Burd, Acting Township Clerk, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Township Committee, held on January 21, 2013. Deborah A. Burd, Acting Township Clerk Date